190 4BY

DISTRICT ALL

VILLAGE OF LOMBARD
REQUEST FOR BOARD OF TRUSTEES ACTION
For Inclusion on Board Agenda
Bids and Proposals

TO President and Village Board of Trustees

FROM : Scott Niehaus, Village Manager

DATE : December 4, 2019 Agenda Date: December 19, 2019

TITLE : Bid Waiver for: Parkway Tree Trimming and Demand Trimming/ Cabling

SUBMITTED BY: Eric Hendrickson, Forestry & Urban Landscape Supervisor €%

RESULTS:

Date Bids Were Published N/A Bidding Closed N/A
Total Number of Bids Received _N/A

Total Number of Bidders Meeting Specifications

Bid Security Required Yes No
Performance Bond Required Yes No
Were Any Bids Withdrawn Yes No
Explanation:

Waiver of Bids Requested? X Yes No

If yes, explain:

See attached memo.

Award Recommended to Lowest Yes No
Responsible Bidder?

If no, explain:

See attached memo.

FISCAL IMPACT:

Amount of Award $65,000.00 240.270.112.75350 HM.TREE .TRIM

BACKGROUND/RECOMMENDATION:
See attached memo.

Has Recommended Bidder Worked for Village Previously X Yes _ No
If yes, was quality of work acceptable X Yes __ No
Was item bid in accordance with Public Act 85-1295? __Yes X No
Waiver of bids - Public Act 85-1295 does not apply X_Yes

REVIEW (as needed):

Village Attorney XX Date

Finance Director XX Date

Village Manager XX Date

NéTE: All materials must be submitted to and approved by the Village Manager's Office by 12:00 noon,
Wednesday, prior to the Board Agenda distribution.




To: Scott Niehaus, Village Manager

From: Eric Hendrickson, Forestry & Urban Landscape Supervisor &4
Through: Carl Goldsmith, Director of Public Works ?/

Date: December 4, 2019

RE: Parkway Tree Trimming Contract Renewal

On October 4™, 2018, the Village of Lombard advertised for bids for the Village contract PWO
19-15, Parkway Tree Pruning and Demand Trimming/Cabling. The lowest responsible bid
was received from D Ryan Tree and Landscape LLC. The original contract was from
January 1, 2019 to December 31, 2019 with two optional one-year extensions. The first
contract extension option would be from January 1, 2020 through December 31, 2020.

We have contacted D Ryan Tree and Landscape LLC and they have expressed interest in
continuing the contract for the 2020 calendar year at the unit prices bid for the year two
option. D Ryan Tree and Landscape LLC has provided good service to the Village. The
FY20 budget contains $65,000.00 from Hotel/Motel for parkway tree trimming purposes.

Staff recommends renewing the Parkway Tree Trimming contract with D Ryan Tree and
Landscape LLC for the amount of up to $65,000.00. This is the first of two possible
extensions of the contract and will expire December 31, 2020. Please present this item to
the Board of Trustees at the December 19, 2019 meeting for their approval.

Encl: D Ryan Tree and Landscape LLC letter
Bid Tabulation Sheet



D RYAN TREE & LANDSCAPE SERVICE LLC
17271 IL ROUTE 23
DEKALB, IL 60115
630-800-8767

December 3, 2019

Village of Lombard
Attn: Eric Hendrickson
255 E Wilson Ave
Lombard, IL 60148

RE: Cyclic Tree Pruning Renewal

Dear Sir:

Please consider this letter as a request to renew/exercise the renewal option for Year Two and
continue as the Village of Lombard’s tree trimming contractor under the terms laid out in the
contract documents and with the pricing submitted with the original bid.

Please let us know your decision. We look forward to continuing our business relationship with

you.

Sincerely,

DaRin Ryan
Owner



3ulunid puewaq pue Sujwwiig Aemyied qe) pig [euld 6T0Z\Sulwwi | 9a41\siuawndoq pig\adeaspue] uedun g Asaod\Md\:H

G1'806'821$ G9'152'19% 00'202'G9$ IVLOL ANVYHO
00°0$ 00'6/£$ 0003 00'G/£$ 00°0% 00'G/E$ Joo! buyplio ol
00°0$ 00°00¥$ 00'0$ 00°00¥% 00°0$ 00°00¥% buliged 6
00°0$ 00°007$ 00°0$ 00°00v$ 00°0$ 00'6/2$ +9€ WL} puewaq 8
00'0% 00'052$ 00°0% 00°052$ 00°0$ 00°052$ .« GE- 12 Wy puewaq L
00'0% 00°00Z$ 000% 00°00Z$ 00'0$ 00°00Z$ « 0Z- €1 W} puewaq 9
00'0$ 00°002$ 00°0%$ 00°00Z$ 0003 00'002$ « Cl- 9 Wi} puewsg S
00'90.°LL$  |00€$  |206E GZ'886% G6'¢$ |see 0£'698'G$ 68'z$  [850C W+OE Wil Aemyied 4
06'668'6v$  [0.T$  |sop8l || ov'z86'6s |092s |eviz || or€Le'6ls  [sses  [viss WGE - GZ Wil | Aemyied 3
Gzgegovs  [sczs  |2/181 || 08'¥98'028 |ozzs |v8v6 || 0z068'928 [08'1$ |6c6tL WPZ - G W] Aemyied Z
Or'8rr'oc$ |022¢ |2e0zL || 0z’ Lie'PES |0zcs  |96GGL || 0gzeL'cls  [08'L$  [9622 W71 - 9w Aemyied L
TYLOL  [321™d | ALD TYLOL [3014d | ALD Tviol I0I8d| ALD W3LI ON
1INN 1INN LINN
saluenb pajewnss SNOILdIDX3
Buiunuy
puewsaq pue Bunuwii] 2al]
(1Z0oz) uondo saly . Jesp (0z0Z) uondo om] Jes G109 71 ‘aiexeq ¥3aqig|Aemyied:3NVYN INJWNDOQA
€z 3LY L2221 | 40 SS3HAAV % INVYN| SL-6L OMd # LNIFWNDOA
o) RERIINEDS Wd 00:€ JINILL
adeospue] g 931 uehy g 81-100-61 | :31va
00'869'/G1$ 00'269'28% 00'109'66$ TVLOL ANVHO
00°0$ 00'005$ 00'0% 00°005$ 00'0% 00°005$ Joo. BuljpJi 0L
00'0%$ 00'05€$ 0003 00°0S€$ 00'0$ 00'05€$ buliged 6
00°0$ 00°'05£$ 0003 00'05€$ 00°0% 00'05€$ ~+9E WU puewsa( 8
00'0$ 00'00€$ 00'0$ 00'00£$ 00°0$ 00°00£$ . GE- L WU} puewag J
000 00'052$ 000% 00'052$ 00°0$ 00'052$ . 02- €1 W} puewaq 9
00'0$ 00'00Z$ 00°0$ 00'002% 000% 00'002$ « Cl- 9 Wi} pueweg G
00902'LL$ [00'€$ |2o6E 00'600'L$ |00'€$ |SEE 00'#/1'9$ 00€$ [850C ~+OE WL Aemied 4
0066€'6S$  |00'es  [sorsl || o0 /¥r'9s  |ooes leviz || 00'2zi'Zzs  [ooes  [vis. .GE - GZ W] Aemyied €
00'1€5'¥S$  |00€$  |22181 || oo'zsy'ses looes |v#8ve || 00218'vv$ [00'€s [6E6YL W72 -Gl W] Aemyred 4
00990'9€$ [00'€$ [zzozl || 00°'88.'9p% [00€$ |96GSL || 00'888'Les [oo€s [96z2 W71 - 9 Wil | Aemyled |
TvLOL  [301dd | ALD V10l [3018d | ALD Iv10L AD0¥d| ALD WLl ON
1INN LINN 1INN
SNOILd3IOX3
Bulunid
puewaq pue Guiwwil] 9a1]
(1202) uondo sayy Jeap (0202) uondo om] Jesp Lyb09 I ¥3aaqig|femyiied:3NVYN LNIWND0A
‘Hodx007 001 918 8AY JByoly S| | 40 SSIYAAY ® INVN| SL-61 OMd # LNINNDOA

000¥L  "ou| ‘aJed 9al] JaWwoH

Nd 00:€ AL

8119061 | ‘31va

Suiunid puewsq pue Buiwwil) Aemyued 6T0z wio4 uonenge] Suiuadp pig




Suiunig puewaq pue Suiwwii] Aempied gey pig jeuld 6TOZ\Sulwwi] 9941 \siuawndoq pig\adeaspueq ueqin g Aisaiof\Mmd\:H

G/'GS6'16L% £6°L57'06$ 0£'6.7'901L$ IYLOL ANVYHD
00°0% 000LLS$ 00°0% 00'G0LS$ 00°0% 00°00L$ Joo1 bullpao 0l
000% 00'6.€$ 000% 00'G9ES 00°0% 00°0G€$ bujged 6
00°0% 00G/€$ 000% 00°G9¢€$ 00'0$ 00°05¢€$ ++9E WL puewag 8
00°0% 000.Z% 00°0% 00°092% 00°0% 00°062$ + §€- | ¢ W) puewsd A
00°0% 00'0.¢% 00°0% 00°092% 00°0% 00°052$ « 0C- €1 Wi} puewsg 9
00°0% 00'69L% 0008 00°GSL$ 00°0% 00°05L$ + Cl- 9 WL} puewsg S
00'65G°ZL$ |0G¥$ c06¢ GZ'06E'LS GlL'¥$ |GEE 02°920'8$ 06'c$ [850C +OE WH | Aemyied 14
GZ'060°'L/$ [S8°ES Gor8l || 82¥66'L8 [2L€$ |6VLC 0F'99¢'228 [09¢€$ [vL6L .GE - GZ W] Aemyied €
0T /E¥'S98  |09°€$ 2/18) || 08612268 |Sv'ES |¥8Y6 0/.86C'6F$ |0E€S |6EGBYL W - GL W] Aemyied [
0£'698'/€$ [SL€$ zeogL || 09/pe'8b$ |0L'€S  |96GGL || 00'888°LZ$  [00'€ES  |962L WL -9 Wl Aemyied 3
IvLOL 30I4d ALD IvLOL 30ldd | ALD WLOL JOld| ALD W31l ON
LINN 1INN LINN
SNOILd3DX3
Buiunid
puewaq pue Bujww ] 9aJ]
(1202) uondo saiy] Jea {0Z02) uondo om| Jea 92509 1| Yed sbueinen d3aqig| Aemiied:INVYN LNIWNOOA
pGLL X0gd 'O'd|| 40 SS3™AAY % INVYN| G161 OMd # LNJANDOA
SOIAIDG 93] SJaPUIM, INd 00:€ dNIL
811006l | :31vd
02'¥96'6.1% GC'Ev.' /8% 0S°G6€'€0L$ 1VLOL ANVHD
000% 0 00°0% 0 00°0% 0 alg 1LON Jooi buipig 01
00°0% 0Z9Lv$ 000% 00°80t% 00°0% 00°00¥$ buiiged 6
00°0% 00'982$ 00°0% 00°0823% 000$ 00'6.2$ «+9E WL puewsg 8
00°0% 00'092% 00°0% 00°65c$ 000$ 00°05¢$ « §€- | ¢ WU} puewsq L
000$ 0080Z% 00°0% 00¥02$ 000$ 00'002$ « 0Z- €1 W} puewsg 9
000% 0080Z% 000% 00°'+02$ 000% 00°00C$ « Cl- 9 Wi} pueulsg g
00'809'GL$ [00+$ 206¢ 00°0¥€'L$ 00¥$ |SE€ 0€'€26'L$ G8'€$ [8G0C +9E W] Aemied 14
GT'/6€'298 [S9°€S$ GOP8lL || G8'€¥8'L$ Goe$ |[6¥LC 00'606'928 |0S'€$ |v.GL .GE - GT Wi | Aemyed £
662768098 [se€s 2218l || OV L2L'LES |SE'E€S  |¥8V6 08'¥08'.¢$ [0ZE$ |BE6YL T - Gl Wil Aemyied [4
00990'9c$ [00'€$ Zeozl || 00'88L'or$ |00'€$  |96SS) || O¥'8SLLCE  |06'CE  [96TL WL - 9 W] Aemyled }
V10l J014d AlLD w101 |301Ed | ALD VIOl Jo1dd| ALD 3Ll ON
LINN LINN LINN
SNOILd3DX3
Bulunag
puewaq pue Bujwwi] aal]
(1202) uondo @a1y] Jes (0z0gz) uondo om| JesA 8%7109 1| ‘PiEqIOT ¥3aaaig|Aemired:IWVN LNIWND0Qd
anusaAy Med 0cPMILZ| | 40 SSTHAAY B JINVYN|  GL-61 OMd # LNIINND0d
80IAI8G 8311 X3S0ID Nd 00-€ 3L
811061 | :31va

Suiunid puewaq pue Sulwwii] Aemled 6T0Z w404 uone|nge) SuiuadQ pig




